FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		Docket No.;
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalSter TM05/REV03 TRADEN	MARKS / SERV	ICE MARKS ONLY	BURL-140 (56277-039)
Tab settings → → ▼		▼_ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Pater	it and Trademark Office; P		
Name of conveying party(ies):      Name of conveying party(ies):	- T %	2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):
Video Monitoring Services of Americ	a, L.P.	Name: _Burrelle's Informatio	n Sarvinas I I C
			·
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: <u>75 Northfiel</u>	d Road
☐ General Partnership ⊠	Limited Partnership	City: <u>Livingston</u>	State: N.1. 710: 07020
☐ Corporation-State			
Other			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🔀 No		<u></u>
Nature of conveyance:			-a
Ä Assignment □	l Merger	Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐		☑ Other <u>a Delaware limited</u>	
☐ Other	_	If assignee is not domiciled in the Uni	
Execution Date: October 4, 2005		designation is	☐ Yes ☐ N
		(Designations must be a separate doo Additional name(s) & address(es)	cument from  Ves IN
4. Application number(s) or registration r	numbere(e):		
	• •	B = 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application 78/465925	1 No.(S)	B. Trademark / Service Mark F	Registration No.(s)
78/465931			
	Additional numbers	□ v <b>⊠</b> v	
E Name and address at the latest and the latest at the lat		Yes No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile</li></ol>		<ol><li>Total number of applications a registrations involved:</li></ol>	
<del>-</del>	··•·		
Name: Mark G. Lappin, P.C.	<del></del>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$80.00
Internal Address:	_,	(0) 01 (10 (0) 11 (10 (1) (1) (1)	
		☐ Enclosed	
***	<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to	_ 4
11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-	·· <del></del>	Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account
Street Address: McDcrmott Will & E	mery LLP	Deposit account number:	
28 State Street			
		50-1133	
City: Boston State:	MA ZIP:: 02109	<del></del>	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	· .
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	f, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy
_			
Mark G. Lappin, P.C.  Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>		
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			
<del>, ,</del>	nte to be recorded with road		

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Video Monitoring Services of America, L.P., a New York partnership, having a place of business at 330 West 42nd Street, New York, NY 10036 ("Assignor"), has applied for registration of the following trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
VMS BURRELLES LUCE INSIGHT	78/465,925	08/11/2004
BURRELLES LUCE INSIGHT	78/465,931	08/11/2004

Whereas, Burrelle's Information Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 75 Northfield Road, Livingston, NJ 07039 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications for registration.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right title, and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified applications for registration therefor.

VIDEO MONITORING SERVICES OF AMERICA L.P.

By:	lo he-
Name:	Peter Wengryn
Title:	President and CEO

BST99 1475188-1.056277 0039

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0272 ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF New York ss:

On October 4, 2005, before me, May Hon Needman, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Person to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MAHY ANN NEEDHAM NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01 NE6114460 QUALIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 16, 2008

(SEAL)

BST99 1475188-1 056277.0039

**RECORDED: 10/11/2005** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0273